
ISK, OSG Piter Jelles 

Hempenserweg 33 

8935 BC Leeuwarden 

058 880 16 40 

ISK, OSG Piter Jelles 

Melkemastate 29 

8925 AX Leeuwarden 

058 880 16 37 

 

• 1VI1  Ans Leertouwer   aleertouwer@pj.nl  

• 1Vi2  Gerben van Tuinen gvantuinen@pj.nl 

• 1VI3  José Laagland  jlaagland@pj.nl 

• 1VI4  Maud Beerda  mbeerda@pj.nl 

• 1VI5  Janna Jaasma  jjaasma@pj.nl 

• 1VI6   Colin Bronsema  cbronsema@pj.nl 

• 1A  Mirella Mud  mmud@pj.nl 

• 1B  Renée Aagtjes  raagtjes@pj.nl 

• 1C  Diana de Jong  ddejong@pj.nl 

• 1D  Sandra Pols  spolslimburg@pj.nl 

• 1E  Slavenka Brekalo sbrekalo@pj.nl 

• Tov1H Xana Kozak  xkozak@pj.nl 

Henk Hulshof   hhulshof@pj.nl 

 

Marsha Olyerhoek  molyerhoekandringa@pj.nl 

 

Ireen Paulusma   ipaulusma@pj.nl 

Mariam van Banjak  mvanbanjak@pj.nl 

Karim Mahmoud   kmahmoud@pj.nl 

Fokje Kooistra   fkooistra@pj.nl 

Patricia Kloetstra  pkloetstra@pj.nl 



• Be at school on time! 

• If you’re feeling ill or you have an appointment you can mail it to: 

verzuimisk@pj.nl or you can report it before 8.25 uur to the  

janitor: 058-88 01 641. 

• You can rent a locker for free from the janitor. You pay €5,00  

• deposit, which is refundable when the key is returned. 

• Wearing sportswear to the gym classes is mandatory. 

• Smoking is prohibited in and around the school. 

• Energy drinks are forbidden. 

 

Autumn vacation: 15 October 2022 till 23 October 2022  

 

Christmas vacation: 24 December 2022 till 9 January 2023 

  

Spring break: 25 February 2023 till 5 March 2023  

 

2nd Easter Day: Monday 10 April 2023  

 

May vacation: 22 April 2023 till 7 May 2023  

  

Ascension Day: 18 May 2023  

Education-free day (students free): 19 May 2023 

 

2nd Pentcost: Monday 29 May 2023  

 

Summer vacation: 17 July 2023 till 3 September 2023  

 

 

1st hour:  08.25-09.25  

  Break 

2nd hour: 09.45-10.45 

3th hour: 10.45-11.45 

  Break 

4th hour: 12.15-13.15 

5th hour: 13.15-14.15 

   


